Selected candidates will have to execute an agreement to the effect that they will serve the Bank for 

a minimum period of Two (2) years (active service) from the date of joining the Bank. In case he/she 

leaves the service of the Bank before the expiry of the said period, a sum of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees 

One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) will have to be paid towards expenses incurred by the Bank for 

recruitment, imparting training (both in house and external training including on the job training), 

compensation / liquidated damages on account of loss of opportunity for the Bank from deriving